METEOR FESTIVALS PO BOX 205001 BROOKLYN, NY 11220 (718) 444-6028 streetfairsny.com

2024 VENDOR REGISTRATION

- **1**. I understand that it is the City of New York law that all vendors be properly licensed by the NYC Department of Consumer Affairs. I am aware of my responsibility to pay sales tax directly to the proper government authority.
- 2. I agree to hold harmless and indemnify from any and all liability claims whatsoever in nature, including attorney's fees: Meteor Festivals & the sponsoring organization of all street fairs I exhibit at this season including all directors, officers, employees, contractors of said organizations as well as property owners in front of whose property I exhibit.
- 3. A summons issued or fine incurred to the event producer, or sponsor of any event I participate in, resulting from my violation of the laws, rules or regulations of the City of New York, or any agency thereof, will be my responsibility.
- 4. The sale of counterfeit merchandise is strictly prohibited by law. Any vendor caught breaking the law will be ejected from the festival with no refund.
- 5. Hours of the festival are subject to change at the discretion of the NYC Mayor's Office & NYPD.
- 6. There are no refunds or credits issued for any reason. Including, but not limited to unfavorable weather conditions, vendor absence, mechanical breakdown, etc.
- 7. Vendor must be on-site by 9:00AM. Failure to do so will forfeit any rent paid.
- 8. Setup starts at 9am. No merchandise or displays are to be unloaded on the street before 9am.
- 9. Producer may cancel the festival if:
 - The festival is unable to obtain NYC Mayor's Office and Community Board Approval
 - There is extreme precipitation (to be determined by 10am day of fair)
 - There is an act or threat of terrorism

Vendor Name _	
Address _	
City, State, Zip	
Email _	
Tel	Tel Alternate
Type of Merchandise/Ser	ice
NYC Consumer Affairs Lic	ense Permit # NYS Sales Tax ID #
Consumer Affairs License Start DateConsumer Affairs License Expiration Date	
Signature Date	